

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 13715/2008(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2008 in CRSA No. 1423/2005 & RSA No. 2693/1998 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VEENA NAND KISHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA ETC.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Chadha,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Manjit Singh, learned counsel appearing on caveat for the respondents, accepts notice on their behalf. Leave is given to the respondents to file their counter affidavits to the Special Leave Petition within two weeks, with particular reference to the continuance of Shri Chander Bhan Sharma, as a Clerk in the Rajya Sainik Board, Haryana, despite discontinuance of the PEXSEM Scheme with effect from 1st April,1996. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within a week thereof. Let the matter be listed in the 1st week of December,2008, on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master