

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27130-27131/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2008 in CRSA No. 1423/2005 & RSA No. 2693/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VEENA NAND KISHORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA ETC. Respondent(s)

(With office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 23/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S.Chadha, Adv.
Mr.Vikash Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.for
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the special leave petitions.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed accordingly. However, we direct that any amount which has already been paid to the petitioner shall not be recovered.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)
Court Master Court Master